
Lampasas Lady Badger Soccer
2025-2026

DATE DAY OPPONENT LOCATION VARSITY JV
Dec 1 Monday TRYOUTS START Lampasas
Dec 3 Wednesday Teams Made
Dec 5 Friday Program Bonding
Dec 12 Friday Jarrell Jarrell 5:30 4:00
Dec 13 Saturday MOJO FUNDRAISER
Dec 16 Tuesday TOY DRIVE VS Burnet Burnet 5:30 4:00
Jan 2 Friday Lago Vista Tournament Lago Vista TBD
Jan 3. Saturday Lago Vista Tournament Lago Vista TBD
Jan 6 Tuesday Florence Lampasas 4:00
Jan 8. Thursday Cameron Yoe Tournament Cameron TBD
Jan 9 Friday Cameron Yoe Tournament Cameron TBD

Jan 10. Saturday Cameron Yoe Tournament Cameron TBD
Jan. 13 Tuesday Gateway Lampasas 5:00
Jan 16 Friday K. Shoemaker Shoemaker 7:15 5:30
Jan. 20 Tuesday La Vega La Vega 7:00
Jan 23 Friday Salado Salado 5:15
Jan 27 Tuesday OFF 
Jan 29 Thursday JV China Spring Tour China Spring TBA
Jan 30 Friday Midway JV Midway 6:15 5:00
Jan 31 Saturday JV China Spring Tourn China Spring TBA
Feb 3 Tuesday Brownwood Brownwood 5:30 4:00
Feb 6 Friday Little River Academy LRA 5:00
Feb 10 Tuesday Gatesville Gatesville 5:00
Feb 13 Friday Stephenville Lampasas 5:30 4:00
Feb 17 Tuesday BYE
Feb 20 Friday Brownwood Lampasas 5:30 4:00
Feb 24 Tuesday Little River Academy Lampasas 5:00
Feb 27 Friday Gatesville Lampasas 5:00
Mar 3 Tuesday Stephenville Stepheville 5:30 4:00
Mar 7 Friday BYE

Mar9-13 SPRING BREAK
March 20 Friday Playoff begin 

Bold Denotes District Games/**Senior Night
Head Coach: Kimberly Myhre Asstistant Coach : Stephanie VanLiew

Athletic Director: Troy Rogers  Girls Coordinator: Jan Brister 

Athletic Trainer: Jan Brister 


